

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NOS.349-357 OF 2013(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S SRE DHANALAKSHMI SPINNING MILLS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S COTTON CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report))
WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 399 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 401-406 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 408-409 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 420-421 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 439-440 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 441-447 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 449-450 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 454-463 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 464-465 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 466-467 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 468-472 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 474-475 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 479 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NOS. 359-363 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.

In TP(C) 401-406/13 Mr. K.C. Dua, AOR

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, AOR

In TP(C) 349-357/13 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Abbot, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, AOR

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, AOR

In TP(C) 359-363/13

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with SLP(C)Nos. 24476-24483 of 2012.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Writ Appeals Nos.599-607 of 2012 and other Writ Appeals in connected transfer petitions, pending before the Division Bench of the Madras High Court, shall remain stayed, as also the proceedings before the learned Arbitrator.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Assistant Registrar-cum-P.S.

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar