

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24476-24483/2012

M/S SANGEETH TEXTILES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THE COTTON CORP.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5029-5036 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Ms Shefali Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.24476-83/2012

Notice be re issued to respondent No.3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondents Nos. 1,2 and 4 has already come on record.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to rectify the defect pointed out in the application for intervention by next date.

-2-

Item No.44

SLP(C) NO.5029-5036/2013

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 7.5.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |