

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.782-786 OF 2013

M/S SRI RAJA VINAYAGAR MILLS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S COTTON CORP. OF INDIA LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NOS.822-832 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) NOS.843-846 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) NOS.848-849 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) NOS.873-874 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)  
T.P.(C) NOS. 877-880 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
TP 822-32, 843-46 Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
& 848-49/13 Mrs. Jaspreet Adv.

TP 782 & 786/13 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P.(C) Nos.24476-24483 of 2012.

In the meantime, the writ appeals, being 622-626 of 2012, 711-721 of 2012, 577-580 of 2012, 724-725 of 2012, 729-730 of 2012 and 78486-78489 of 2012, pending before the Madras High Court, shall

remain stayed. However, the arbitration proceedings may continue, but no final award is to be passed, without the leave of the Court.

| (Chetan Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|