

§

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24476-24483/2012

M/S SANGEETH TEXTILES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THE COTTON CORP.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

T.P.(C) NO. 349-357 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 359-363 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 399 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 401-406 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 408-409 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 420-421 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 439-440 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 441-447 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 449-450 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 454-463 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 464-465 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 466-467 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 468-472 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 474-475 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 479 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5029-5036 of 2013

(With office report)

Item No.34

-2-

T.P.(C) NO. 782-786 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 822-832 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 843-846 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 848-849 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 873-874 of 2013

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 877-880 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshishagar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

TP(C) Nos. 349-357, 359-363, 399, 401-406, 408-409, 420-421,
439-440, 441-447 and 449-450/2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has already come on record.

Item No. 34

-3-

In this batch of matters, service report in respect of respondent No. 4 is awaited from the concerned High Court.
Reminder be issued.

TP(C) No. 454-463/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Service report in respect of respondent No. 3 is awaited.

Reminder be issued.

TP(C) Nos. 782-786, 822-832, 843-846, 848-849, 873-874
and 877-880/2013

In this batch of matters, respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Service report in respect of respondent No. 4 is awaited from the concerned High Court.

Reminder be issued.

SLP(C) Nos. 24476-24483/2012

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No. 3 is reported to be duly and properly served but no one has put appearance on his behalf.

It is pertinent to note that an application for intervention seems to have been filed on record but the

Item No. 34

-4-

defects have yet not been cured, though directed on the last date itself. The learned counsel to cure the defects by the next date, failing which, further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

SLP(C) Nos. 5029-5036/2013

Respondent No. 1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file the process fee and spare copies within two weeks and on compliance, notice be issued to respondent No. 2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 29.8.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd