

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24476-24483/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2012 in WA No.216/2012,WA No.217/2012,WA No.218/2012,WA No.219/2012,WA No.220/2012,WA No.221/2012,WA No.222/2012,WA No.223/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SANGEETH TEXTILES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S THE COTTON CORP.OF INDIA LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)  
(For Final Disposal)

With SLP(C) NO. 5029-5036 of 2013

(With office report)(For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 349-357 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 399 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 401-406 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 408-409 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 420-421 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 439-440 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 441-447 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 449-450 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 454-463 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 464-465 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 466-467 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 474-475 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 479 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 468-472 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 359-363 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 782-786 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 822-832 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 843-846 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 848-849 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 873-874 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

T.P.(C) NO. 877-880 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11818-11822 of 2013

(With I.A No. 1-5 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Pradeep, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG  
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Krishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Krishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.  
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Mansa, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. P.C. Agarwal, learned senior counsel appearing for the Union of India, prays for and is granted six weeks' time for filing a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Mahabir Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master

